Surname
ABURUSA
ACARREGUI
AGUINAGA
AGUIZA
ALDECOA
AMUNATEGUI
ARAMBURU
AROSTEGUI
AROSTEGUI
ARRATE
ARRITOLA
ARZURIA (hs)
AYALA
BERASTEGUI
BENGOECHEA
BILBAO
CALZACORTA
CELAYA
CHILOQUE
CORBE
COROSPE
CORTA
De VINASPRE
ECHEVARRIA-AJURIA
ERESONIA/Eresmo
GABIOLA
GALDOS
GAVIOLA
GOICOECHEA
GOITES
GUINO
LABBE
LARRABERTIA
LAUCIRICA
LUCERO
MADARIAGA
MALESCHEVARIA
MARTINEZ
MONASTERIO
MONRAQUE
OCAMICA
OCAMICA
ORMLANA

Name
Infant
Pedro
Casto
Benito
Faustino
Lucio
Infant
Domingo
Segundo
Prudencio
Juliene (infant)
Daniel
Leon
Jose Miguel
Mary (infant)
Narciso
Juan
Ted
John "Jean"
Infant female
Abraham
Maria Luisa (infant)
Mary Ann (infant)
Felix/Feliz
Domingo
Infant male (N)
Fernando (infant)
Delores (infant)
Lorenzo
Alexander
Marie
Armand
Condito
Basilio
Beatrice (infant)
Casimiro
Jose Maria
Thomas
Andres
Casenovia
Jose M
Isadore (infant)
Maria (infant)

REMENTERIA/REMENTERI( Anastasio

RODRIGUEZ
SALUTREGUI/SALUTEGUI
SILLONIS
SUBISARRETA
SUBIZARRETA
SUMARON
TELLERIA
UREITER

URIA
URISAR/URIZAR
URRUCHUA
USCOLA
ZANEZORO
ZUBIZARRETA
ZUBIZARRETA

Jose

Jose

Tueando (infant)
Julian

Miguel

Juan

Marcus "Marcos"
Carmo

Jose

Gabriel

Angel

Atanacio

August (infant)
Mariana (infant)
Jose Maria

NOTES

Section
07.12.24
05.02.17
07.06.04
06.10.12
05.01.13
06.10.11
07.09.17
05.08.14
09.26.08
05.08.26
02.43.01
06.07.11
06.10.08
05.01.16
06.06.21
06.12.07
05.07.25
03.44.04
13.10.02
07.11.17
06.08.06
05.03.16
07.11.27
12.98.04
05.01.09
05.06.10
05.03.24
07.09.31
07.06.05
05.02.19
06.01.11
05.01.18
06.09.07
12.37.05
02.40.02
03.50.04
05.01.21
06.12.11
06.04.09
05.02.24
05.01.17
05.03.08
05.03.03
06.07.05
05.01.14
11.54.02
05.03.10
06.01.06
09.25.07
05.02.05
05.01.11
05.08.10
05.01.07
05.02.08
05.02.15
03.42.02
05.03.06
05.03.09
06.12.10

No headstone or marker found

Infant
No birthplace located

Cemetery- new info
No headstone- mother to provide

No headstone

Not sure this child is Basque

No headstone or dates

No dates on headstone

No headstone

YoBirth
1973
1883
1893
1882
1880
1900
1947
1886
1899
1896
1946
1901
1880
1883
1929
1901
1890
1885
1882
1958
1891
1910
1960
1883
1885
1915
1911
1949
1888
1887

1834
1902
1900
1943
1896
1857
1871
1894
1869
1883
1919
1908
1903
1858
1891
1910
1890
1896
1878
1874

1877
1843
1885
1888
1918
1910
1899

YoDeath
1973

June 9, 1911
1938

1929

1908

1929

1947

1918

1944

1918

1946

1925

1929

Nov. 25, 1908
1930

1930

1918

1953

1973

1958

1926

Nov. 18, 1910
1960

1955

1908

1915

1911

1949

1938

Mar. 15, 1912

Mar. 15, 1909
1928

1973

1943

1959

Mar. 23, 1910
1930

Feb. 26, 1921
1912

Jan. 16, 1909
Feb. 17,1919
April 16, 1908
1924

1908

1973

1910

1920

1941

Apr. 24,1910
July 15, 1908
Probable 1918
Mar. 14, 1908
May 11, 1911
Mar. 29 1911
1951

1918

1910

1931

Source Place of Birth Province Age at death

U HS
UHS

HS
U HS
U HS

c

UHS

U HS
U HS
U HS
U HS

c

UHS
UHS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
UHS
UHS
UHS
HS
U HS
HS

UHS
UHS
HS
HS
HS
U HS
U HS
U HS
HS
U HS

c

UHS
HS
HS
HS
HS

U HS
HS

UHS
HS
HS

UHS

UHS

U HS
HS

HS
U HS

Boise, Idaho
Leketio
Bilbao/Mungia

Navarniz
Boise, Idaho
Guizaburuaga
Boise, Idaho
Quista Bilbao

Boise, Idaho
Rigoita
Mendexa
Navarniz
HasparreHazpar
Boise, Idaho

Boise, Idaho
Boise, Idaho
Agretta

Boise, Idaho
Boise, Idaho
Boise, Idaho
Santander
Leketio

Ibarranguela
Boise, Idaho
Bilbao

Mungia

Boise, Idaho
Boise, Idaho

Navarniz
Boise, Idaho
Bilbao

Elanchove
Ascoitia

Ibarrangelua
Mendexa
Boise, Idaho
Boise, Idaho
Marquina

Spain
Bizkaia

Bizkaia

Bizkaia

Spain
Bizkaia

Spain
Bizkaia
Bizkaia
France

Bizkaia
Spain

Bizkaia

France
Spain
Bizkaia

Bizkaia

Spain
Spain

Spain
Spain
Bizkaia

Spain

Spain
Spain

Spain
Spain
Spain
Bizkaia

Spain

28 yrs.
48 yrs.

28 yrs.
29 yrs.

32yrs.
45 yrs.
22 yrs.

24 yrs.
48 yrs.
25 yrs.
14 days
29 yrs.
28 yrs.

35yrs.
3 weeks
2 days
73 yrs.
23 yrs.
50 mins
1day
1day
58 yrs.
25 yrs.

75 yrs.
26 yrs.
27 yrs.
3 days

53 yrs.
59 yrs.
27 yrs.

26 yrs.

50 yrs.

30yrs.

32yrs.
35yrs.

31yrs.
68 yrs.
26 yrs.

26 days
31yrs

Mother Other Notes

Gertrude Ford
Basilia Calle Cenitagoitia
Maria Ana Maleschevarria Bengoechea

Josephine E. Arrien

Ygnocencia Villar Lejarza
Anna Yturri

Teresa Telleria Wife Teodora Baraysarra

Charles Kenneth Corbe Margaret Elaine League

Manuela

Trinidad Padilla

Dolores Azpiri

Cause of Death  Trade Father
Tuberculosis Jose Fernando
spotted fever Sheepherder Jose Aguinaga Urrutia

Shot
Gunshot
Stillborn Pablo Aramburu
Pneumonia Sheepherder Domingo Arostegui Ytzi
Heart failure Agapito Arostegui Gojenola
Pneumonia following influenza Sheepherder
Stillbirth Joe Arritola
Influenza Laborer
Typhoid Ramon Berastegui Echevarria
’remature, mother eclampsia Luis Bengochea
Meningitis Martin Bilbao
Pneumonia
Pneumonia Miner Carmelo
Bowel trouble
Albert Devinaspre
0ld age natural causes
Gunshot wound Sheepherder
Manuel Gabiola
Premature Simon Galdos

Mitchelll Gaviola
Auto accident
Arrowrock accident - cerebral concussio Cosme Goites
Died old age Miner
Tuberculosis
SheepCamp laborer
Leopold Lucero
Sheephrder
Intestinal Obstruction
Cancer of the spleen
Broken back

Laborer - Boise Payette Co, Emmett

Camp tender Ysidro Monasterio

Typhoid
Premature

Sheep man

Pneumonia
Pulmonary tuberculosis
Typhoid

Jose Rementeria

Nicolas Sillonis
Pneumonia, influenza Sheepherder Pedro Subisarreta
Found dead
Killed by a rolling log

Pneumonia
Septicimea
Shot through the head
Sheep Co
Tuberculosis Sheepherder Pedro Jose Zubizarreta

Betty Holton

Antolina Yturraspe

Wife Juana Martinez
Estefana Atela

Tomasa Echabarriata

Angela Sillonis



